

Date: 26-12-2024

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange Ltd.	The Compliance Officer
Mumbai	Mumbai	Snowman Logistics Limited
Fax: 2272 1072/ 2037 /39	Fax: 2659 8237 / 38	
		Plot No. M-8, Taloja Industrial
		Area, MIDC, Raigad, Navi
		Mumbai Mumbai Raigarh MH
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com	Email: takeover@nse.co.in	410206

Ref: SNOWMAN LOGISTICS LIMITED -SNOWMAN -538635

Re: Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure for purchase / acquisition of 16,65,284 equity shares of Snowman Logistics Limited in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you

For Gateway Distriparks Limited

Strautic

Kartik Aiyer

Chief Financial Officer



Format for disclosures under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Snowman Logi	istics Ltd		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	GATEWAY DISTRIPARKS LIMITED			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	(Promoter)			
acquirer				
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter			
Promoter/Promoter group				
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE LIMITED			
where the shares of TC are Listed	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED			
5. Details of the acquisition	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted	
/ disposal/holding of shares/voting		share/ voting	share/voting capital of	
rights/holding of the Acquirer and		capital	the TC(*)	
PAC		wherever		
Before the acquisition /disposal under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,18,95,562	49.02%		
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than				
by shares				
c) Warrants/convertible				
securities/any other instrument that				
entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the T				
C (specify holding in each category)				
Total (a+b+c)	8,18,95,562	49.02%		
Details of acquisition /-Sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	16,65,284	0.99%		
acquired/ sold				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise				
than by shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/				
any other instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each category)				
acquired/ sold				
Total (a+b+c)	16,65,284	0.99%	Cistripa	



22011	II / NIKIKO		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by shares	8,35,60,846	50.01%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.			
Total (a+b+c)	8,35,60,846	50.01%	
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET PURCHASE		
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24- December-2024		
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	16,70,87,995 SHARES Share Capital - Rs. 1,67,08,79,950		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	16,70,87,995 SHARES Share Capital - Rs. 1,67,08,79,950		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale.	16,70,87,995 SHARES Share Capital - Rs. 1,67,08,79,950		

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Gateway Distriparks Limited

Kartik Aiyer

Chief Financial Officer

Place: New Delhi

Date: 26- December-2024